FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

09-29-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101476814

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
X New Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm	ent
Document ID # Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Change of Name	
Corrective Document	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Dat Month Day Y	
Name Starlight Networks Incorporated 08212000	
Formerly \\ \Gamma \qquad \qua	50
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associat	ion
Other	-
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California	ᆜ
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Congress Financial Corporation (New England)	
Gongless Illiancial Supplies	\neg
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	\neg
Address(line 1) One Post Office Square	
Address (line 2) MA 02109	
Address (line 3) Boston Zip Code	
City Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	is
not domiciled in the United States, a	ın
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
(Designation must be a separate	
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts	
000 GT0N11 00000192 74697501 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
l	
81 175.00 0P 82 175.00 op	ment #

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receive	ing Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 856-8423
Name	Michael A. Hill	
Address (line 1)	Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer, P.C.	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	One Financial Center	
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02111	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	ent # 14
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Application Number(s) Registration 75017325 2105979	lark if additional numbers attached mbers for the same property). n Number(s)
75441342		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #[8
Fee Amoun		215.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature	
To the	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account cated herein.	
Michael A	A. Hill Muchael Hell	9/20/00
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT dated as of August <u>21</u>, 2000 made by Starlight Networks Incorporated, a California corporation with its chief executive office at 205 Ravendale Drive, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Borrower"), in favor of Congress Financial Corporation (New England), a Massachusetts corporation with a place of business at One Post Office Square, Boston, MA 02109 and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives ("Secured Party" or "Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower, certain subsidiaries of Borrower and Secured Party are parties to a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Loan Agreement"), and certain supplements, agreements and instruments entered into pursuant thereto as such may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time (collectively, with the Loan Agreement, the "Financing Agreements"), pursuant to which the Lender may make certain loans and credit accommodations to Borrower and certain of its affiliates; and

WHEREAS, Lender's willingness to enter into the Loan Agreement and make the loans and credit accommodations available thereunder is subject to the condition, among others, that Borrower execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in addition to, and not in limitation of, any rights of the Secured Party under the Financing Agreements, Borrower hereby agrees for the benefit of Secured Party as follows:

1. <u>DEFINITIONS</u>.

1.1 All capitalized terms used herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Financing Agreements. In addition, the following terms shall have the meanings set forth in this Section 1 or elsewhere in this Security Agreement referred to below:

"Associated Goodwill" shall mean all goodwill of the Borrower or its business, products and services appurtenant to, associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks and/or the use thereof.

"Proceeds" shall mean any consideration received from the sale, exchange, license, lease or other transfer or disposition of any right, interest, asset or property which constitutes Trademark Collateral, any value received as a consequence of the ownership, possession, or use of any Trademark Collateral, and any payment received from any insurer or other person or entity as a result of the destruction, loss, theft or other involuntary conversion of whatever nature of any right, interest, asset or property which constitutes Trademark Collateral.

"PTO" shall mean the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

"Related Assets" shall mean all assets, rights and interests of the Borrower which uniquely reflect or embody the Associated Goodwill, including but not limited to the following: all patents, inventions, copyrights, trade secrets, confidential information, formulae, algorithms, methods, processes, compounds, know-how, operating systems, drawings, descriptions, formulations, manufacturing and production and delivery procedures, quality control procedures, product and service specifications, catalogs, price lists, and advertising materials, relating to the manufacture, production, delivery, provision, licensing and sale of goods or services under or in association with any of the Trademarks, and all books and records describing or used in connection with any or all of the foregoing.

"Trademarks" shall mean all of the trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, elements of package or trade dress, and/or other source and/or product or service identifiers, and general intangibles of like nature, used or associated with or appurtenant to the products, services and business of the Borrower, which (i) are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, or (ii) have been adopted, acquired, owned, held or used by the Borrower's business, or with the Borrower's products and services, or in which the Borrower has any right, title or interest, or (iii) are in the future adopted, acquired, owned, held and/or used by the Borrower in the Borrower's business or with the Borrower's products and services, or in which the Borrower in the future acquires any right, title or interest.

"Trademark Collateral" shall mean all of the Borrower's right, title and interest (to the extent Borrower has any such right, title or interest) in and to all of the Trademarks, the Trademark Registrations, the Trademark Rights, the Associated Goodwill, the Related Assets, and all additions, improvements and accessions to, substitutions for, replacements of, and all products and Proceeds (including insurance proceeds) of any and all of the foregoing.

"Trademark Registrations" shall mean all past, present or future federal, state, local and foreign registrations of the Trademarks (and all renewals and extensions of such registrations), all past, present and future applications for any such registrations of the Trademarks (and any such registrations thereof upon approval of such applications), together with the right (but not the obligation) to apply for such registrations (and prosecute such applications) in the name of the Borrower or the Secured Party, and to take any and all actions applications) in the name of the Borrower or the Secured Party, and to take any and extend such registrations.

"Trademark Rights" shall mean any and all past, present or future rights in, to and associated with the Trademarks throughout the world, whether arising under federal law, state law, common law, foreign law or otherwise, including but not limited to the following: all such rights arising out of or associated with the Trademark Registrations; the right (but not the obligation) to register claims under any state, federal or foreign trademark law or regulation; the right (but not the obligation) to sue or bring opposition or cancellation proceedings in the name of the Borrower or the Secured Party for any and all past, present and future infringements

or dilution of or any other damages or injury to the Trademarks, the Trademark Rights, or the Associated Goodwill, and the rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any such past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury.

"<u>Use</u>" of any Trademark shall include all uses of such Trademark by, for or in connection with the Borrower or its business or for the direct or indirect benefit of the Borrower or its business, including but not limited to all such uses by the Borrower itself, by any of the affiliates of the Borrower, or by any licensee or contractor of the Borrower.

2. GRANT OF SECURITY; COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT.

2.1 <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As collateral security for the complete and timely payment, performance and satisfaction of all Obligations, the Borrower hereby unconditionally grants to the Secured Party, a continuing security interest in and first priority lien on the Trademark Collateral, and pledges, mortgages and hypothecates (but does not transfer title to) the Trademark Collateral to the Secured Party.

2.2 <u>Collateral Assignment</u>.

- (a) In addition to, and not by way of limitation of, the grant, pledge, mortgage and hypothecation of the Trademark Collateral provided in Section 2.1, the Borrower hereby grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to the Secured Party, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral; provided, however, that such grant, assignment, transfer and conveyance shall be and become of force and effect only upon the occurrence and continuation of an Event of Default under the Financing Agreements and the acceleration by the Lenders of the Obligations without any requirement of notice or action by Secured Party. The foregoing grant, assignment, transfer and conveyance shall be referred to from time to time herein as the "Section 2.2 Assignment."
- (b) The Borrower acknowledges and agrees that, upon the effectiveness of the Section 2.2 Assignment, the Secured Party shall have the cumulative rights in and to the Trademark Collateral as are provided in this Security Agreement and in the other Financing Agreements.
- 2.2 Assignment, the Secured Party shall own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, free and clear of any lien, charge, encumbrance or claim of the Borrower or any other party (other than ownership and other rights reserved by owners of Licensed Trademarks or other Trademark Collateral licensed to the Borrower). Upon such effectiveness, in addition to all other rights and remedies of the Secured Party, whether under law, the Financing Agreements or otherwise (all such rights and remedies being cumulative, not exclusive, and enforceable alternatively, successively or concurrently, without notice to or consent by the Borrower except as expressly provided otherwise herein), the Secured Party's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademark Collateral, shall include but not be limited to

the following, without payment of royalty or compensation of any kind to the Borrower except as expressly provided otherwise herein:

- (a) The Secured Party may exercise, in respect of the Trademark Collateral, all the rights and remedies of a secured party upon default under the Uniform Commercial Code (whether or not such Code applies to the affected Trademark Collateral) or other law applicable to any part of the Trademark Collateral.
- (b) The Secured Party may operate the business of the Borrower using the Trademark Collateral.
- (c) The Secured Party may, to the same extent that the Borrower has the right to do so immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Section 2.2 Assignment, license or sublicense, whether general, special or otherwise and whether on an exclusive or nonexclusive basis, any of the Trademark Collateral, throughout the world for such term or terms, on such conditions, and in such manner, as the Secured Party shall in its sole discretion determine.
- (d) In general, the Secured Party may exercise, in respect of the Trademark Collateral, all rights and remedies provided under the other Financing Agreements, or otherwise including, without limitation, all rights and remedies of a secured party on default under the Code (whether or not the Code applies to the Trademark Collateral).
- (e) In addition to the foregoing, in order to implement the assignment, sale, transfer or other disposition of any of the Trademark Collateral, the Secured Party may, pursuant to the authority granted in the power of attorney provided in Section 5 hereof (such authority becoming effective upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default), execute and deliver on behalf of the Borrower one or more instruments of assignment of the Trademark Collateral, in form suitable for filing, recording or registration in any jurisdiction or country.

2.4 Effect of Section 2.2 Assignment - Borrower's Obligations.

- (a) Upon the effectiveness of the Section 2.2 Assignment provided herein, the Borrower shall have no right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, and the Borrower shall immediately cease and desist in the use of the Trademarks or any colorable imitation thereof, and shall, upon written demand of the Secured Party, deliver to the Secured Party (or the Secured Party's designee) all unused or unsold goods bearing the Trademarks.
- (b) In addition, upon the effectiveness of the Section 2.2 Assignment provided herein, upon the written demand of the Secured Party, the Borrower shall execute and deliver to the Secured Party an assignment or assignments of the Trademark Collateral and such other documents as are necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this Security Agreement; provided that the failure of the Borrower to comply with such demand will not impair or affect the validity of the Section 2.2 Assignment. The Borrower agrees that any

such assignment (including a Section 2.2 Assignment) and/or any recording thereof shall be applied to reduce the Obligations outstanding only to the extent that the Secured Party actually receives cash proceeds in respect of the assignment, sale, license, transfer or disposition of, or other realization upon, the Trademark Collateraal.

- (c) In the event of any such license, assignment, sale, transfer or other disposition of the Trademark Collateral, or any of it, after the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default, whether to or by the Secured Party, the Borrower shall supply to the Secured Party (or the Secured Party's designee) the Borrower's know-how and expertise relating to the products and services sold and provided under the Trademarks, and other records relating to the Trademark Collateral and to the production, marketing, delivery and sale of said products and services.
- 2.5 <u>No Obligations of Secured Party</u>. Nothing herein contained shall be construed as obligating the Secured Party to take any of the foregoing actions at any time.
- all costs incurred in any license, assignment, sale, transfer or other disposition of all or any portion of the Trademark Collateral to or by the Secured Party, including any taxes, fees and reasonable attorneys' fees, and all such costs shall be added to the Obligations. The Secured Party may apply the Proceeds actually received from any such license, assignment, sale, transfer, other disposition or other collection or realization, to the out-of-pocket costs and expenses thereof, including, without limitation, attorneys' fees and all legal, travel and other expenses which may be incurred or paid by the Secured Party in protecting or enforcing its rights upon or under this Security Agreement, the Trademark Collateral, the Collateral or the Obligations, and any proceeds remaining shall be held by the Secured Party as collateral for, and/or then or at any time thereafter applied to the Obligations, in accordance with the Financing Agreements; and the Borrower shall remain liable and will pay the Secured Party on demand any deficiency remaining, together with interest thereon at a rate equal to the highest rate then payable on the Obligations and the balance of any expenses unpaid.
- License. In addition to, and not by way of limitation of, all other rights of the Secured Party and obligations of the Borrower pursuant to this Security Agreement and the other Financing Agreements, upon the effectuation of a Section 2.2 Assignment, the Secured Party shall hold an exclusive fully paid-up, irrevocable and perpetual, worldwide right and license to make use, practice and sell (or license or otherwise transfer to third persons) the Trademark Collateral, for the exclusive purpose of (and to the extent necessary and sufficient for) the full and complete enjoyment and exercise of and realization upon the rights, remedies and interests of the Secured Party pursuant to this Security Agreement and the other Financing Agreements.
- 3. <u>REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES</u>. The Borrower represents and warrants to, and covenants and agrees with, Secured Party, as follows:

- 3.1 Schedules of Trademarks. Set forth on Schedule A hereto is a true and complete list of all present Trademarks and Trademark Registrations of the Borrower. All licenses and other agreements applicable to the Trademarks are the valid and binding obligations of all of the parties thereto, enforceable against each of such parties in accordance with their respective terms (provided that, with respect to any such parties other than the Borrower and its affiliates, such representation and warranty is made to the best of the Borrower's knowledge and belief).
- 3.2 <u>Title</u>. The Borrower is and will continue to be the sole and exclusive owner of the entire legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (except for licenses and rights granted in the ordinary course of business) and sufficient Trademark Collateral to preserve the Borrower's rights in its Trademarks, free and clear of any lien, charge, security interest or other encumbrance, except for the security interest and conditional assignment created by this Security Agreement and the other Financing Agreements, and except for liens and encumbrances explicitly permitted pursuant to the Financing Agreements. The Borrower will defend its right, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral against any and all claims of any third parties.
- 3.3 <u>Validity and Enforceability</u>. The Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations and Trademark Rights related thereto are subsisting, and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable; all of the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations and Trademark Rights related thereto are valid and enforceable; the Borrower has not received any written claim by any third party that any of the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations and Trademark Rights related thereto are invalid or unenforceable.
- belief except as otherwise disclosed on Schedule A and except for licenses and rights granted in the ordinary course of business, the Borrower has, and shall continue to have, the exclusive right to use all the Trademarks in the manner in which they are now used, with the goods and services with which they are now used (and, in the case of registered Trademarks, for which they are registered), and throughout the geographic areas in which they are now used (and, in the case of registered Trademarks, throughout the jurisdictions in which they are registered), free and clear of any liens, charges, encumbrances, claims or rights of any third party, or restrictions on the rights of the Borrower to protect or enforce any of its Trademark Rights against any third party.
- commencement of use of or acquisition of any right, title or interest in or to any Trademark, Trademark Registration or Trademark Right other than the Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Rights set forth on Schedule A hereto (including any variations or new versions of such scheduled Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Rights), or upon commencement of use of any Trademark with (or the addition to any Trademark Registration of) any new class of goods or services, the provisions of this Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. The Secured Party shall be authorized to amend Schedule A, as appropriate, to include such additional Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Rights, without the necessity for the Borrower's approval of or signature to such amendment, and the Borrower shall

do all such other acts (at its own expense) deemed necessary or appropriate by the Secured Party to implement and preserve the Secured Party's interest therein (including but not limited to executing and delivering, and recording in all places where this Security Agreement or notice hereof is recorded, an appropriate counterpart of this Security Agreement). Such additional Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Rights shall be automatically included in the "Trademarks," "Trademark Registrations" and "Trademark Rights" as defined herein. Upon the use of a new mark, the Borrower shall provide to the Secured Party a new Schedule A which shall amend, supplement or otherwise modify and update the prior Schedule to the then current date, and such updated Schedule A shall automatically be deemed to be a part of this Security Agreement.

- 3.6 <u>Maintenance of Trademark Collateral</u>. The Borrower shall take any and all such actions (including but not limited to institution and maintenance of suits, proceedings or actions) as may be necessary or appropriate to properly maintain, protect, preserve, care properly for and enforce the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations, Trademark Rights and Associated Goodwill relating thereto and sufficient Related Assets to preserve the Borrower's rights in the Trademarks. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Borrower shall pay when due all fees, taxes and other expenses which shall be incurred or which shall accrue with respect to any of such Trademark Collateral.
- Trademarks in its business in the same or similar manner as it has in the past, for registered Trademarks shall continue to use each Trademark in each jurisdiction of registration (and in interstate commerce for federally registered Trademarks in each and every class of goods or services for which it is registered), and in general shall continue to use the Trademarks in each and every class of goods and services applicable to the Borrower's current use of the Trademarks in its business as reflected in its current catalogs, brochures, advertising and price lists, all in order to maintain the Trademarks in full force, free from any claim or risk of abandonment for non-use.
- the past used, and shall in the future use, the Trademarks with the statutory and other appropriate symbols, notices or legends of the registrations and ownership thereof consistent with past practice or as deemed necessary or appropriate by the Borrower in its reasonable judgment. The Borrower shall not abandon any of the Trademarks, Trademark Registrations or Trademark Rights, nor do any act nor omit to do any act if such act or omission is of a character that tends to cause or contribute to the abandonment of any Trademark, Trademark Registration or Trademark Right or loss of or adverse effect on any rights in any Trademark, Trademark Registration or Trademark Right. Prohibited acts of the Borrower shall include but not be limited to "assignments in gross" of any Trademark or the license of any Trademark without both appropriate contractual use and quality control provisions and proper monitoring, supervision and enforcement by the Borrower of the quality of the licensed goods or services. The Borrower shall take all necessary and appropriate actions to insure that none of the Trademarks shall become generic or merely descriptive.

- 3.9 <u>Enforcement of Licenses</u>. The Borrower shall do all things which are necessary or appropriate to insure that each licensee of any Trademark, in its use of the Trademarks in its business, shall (i) comply fully with all applicable license agreements and (ii) satisfy and perform all the same standards and obligations set forth herein (with respect to the Borrower's use of the Trademarks) as fully as though such standards and obligations were set forth with respect to such licensee's use of the Trademarks.
- 3.10 <u>No Infringements</u>. To the best of the Borrower's knowledge and belief, except as set forth on Schedule A hereto, there is at present no material infringement or unauthorized or improper use of the Trademarks or the Trademark Registrations or the Trademark Rights related thereto. In the event any such infringement or unauthorized or improper use by any third party has been reasonably established by the Borrower, the Borrower shall promptly notify the Secured Party and shall have the right to sue and recover therefor and to retain any and all damage so recovered or obtained.
- 3.11 Further Assurances. Without limiting the obligations of Borrower under the Financing Agreements, Borrower shall take such actions as are necessary to preserve and maintain its rights in and to the Trademark Collateral. Upon the request of Secured Party, Borrower shall execute, acknowledge and deliver all documents and instruments and take such other actions, including without limitation testifying in any legal or administrative proceedings, as may be necessary or desirable to preserve or enforce Borrower's rights in and to the Trademark Collateral or to accomplish the purposes of this Security Agreement or the Financing Agreements.

4. RIGHTS OF AND LIMITATIONS ON SECURED PARTY.

- Borrower to Remain Liable. It is expressly agreed by Borrower that Borrower shall remain liable to observe and perform all the conditions and obligations to be observed and performed by it relating to the Trademark Collateral. Secured Party shall not have any obligation or liability under or in relation to the Trademark Collateral by reason of, or arising out of, this Security Agreement and Secured Party's rights hereunder, or the assignment by Borrower to Secured Party of, or the receipt by Secured Party of, any payment relating to any Trademarks, nor shall Secured Party be required or obligated in any manner to perform or fulfill any of the obligations of Borrower relating to the Trademark Collateral or be liable to any party on account of Borrower's use of the Trademark Collateral, and Borrower will save, indemnify and keep Secured Party harmless from and against all expense, loss or damage (including reasonable attorneys fees and expenses) suffered in connection with such obligations or use or suffered in connection with any suit, proceeding or action brought by Secured Party in connection with any Trademark Collateral.
- 4.2 <u>Secured Party's Actions</u>. If Borrower fails to perform or comply with any of its agreements contained herein and Secured Party, as provided for by the terms of this Security Agreement, shall itself perform or comply, or otherwise cause performance or compliance, with such agreement, the expenses of Secured Party incurred in connection with such performance or compliance shall be paid by Borrower on demand and until so paid shall be

8

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0142

913248

added to the principal amount of the Obligations and shall bear interest at the same rate as the Obligations under the Financing Agreements.

- Indemnification. The Borrower shall indemnify and hold harmless the 4.3 Secured Party from and against, and shall pay to the Secured Party on demand, any and all claims, actions, suits, judgments, penalties, losses, damages, costs, disbursements, expenses. obligations or liabilities of any kind or nature (except those resulting from the Secured Party's gross negligence or willful misconduct) arising in any way out of or in connection with this Security Agreement, the Trademark Collateral, custody, preservation, use, operation, sale, license (or other transfer or disposition) of the Trademark Collateral, any alleged infringement of the intellectual property rights of any third party, the production, marketing, delivery and sale of the goods and services provided under or in connection with any of the Trademarks or the Trademark Collateral, the sale of, collection from or other realization upon any of the Trademark Collateral, the failure of the Borrower to perform or observe any of the provisions hereof, or matters relating to any of the foregoing. The Borrower shall also indemnify and hold harmless the Secured Party and Lenders from and against any and all claims, actions, suits, judgments, penalties, losses, damages, costs, disbursements, expenses, obligations or liabilities arising out of or in connection with any fault, negligence, act or omission of the Borrower (regardless of whether such fault, negligence, act or omission occurred or occurs prior to or after such effectiveness). The Borrower shall make no claim against the Secured Party for or in connection with the exercise or enforcement by the Secured Party of any right or remedy granted to it hereunder, or any action taken or omitted to be taken by the Secured Party hereunder (except for the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the Secured Party).
- 4.4 <u>Specific Enforcement</u>. Due to the unique nature of the Trademark Collateral, and in order to preserve its value, the Borrower agrees that the Borrower's agreements, duties and obligations under this Security Agreement shall be subject to specific enforcement and other appropriate equitable orders and remedies.

5. SECURED PARTY'S APPOINTMENT AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT.

- Appointment of Secured Party. Borrower hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Secured Party and any officer or agent thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full irrevocable power and authority in the place and stead of Borrower and in the name of Borrower or in its own name, from time to time in Secured Party's discretion, for the purpose of carrying out the terms of this Security Agreement, to take any and all appropriate action and to execute any and all documents and instruments that may be necessary or desirable to accomplish the purposes of this Security Agreement and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, hereby gives Secured Party the power and right upon and during the existence of an Event of Default, on behalf of Borrower without notice to or assent by Borrower to do the following:
- (a) to apply for and prosecute any applications for recording or registrations of any Trademark Collateral, and to file any affidavits or other documents necessary or desirable to preserve, maintain or renew any such registrations;

- (b) to assign, sell or otherwise dispose of all or any part of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, and all registrations and recordings thereof and pending applications therefor;
- (c) to commence and prosecute any suits, actions or proceedings at law or in equity in any court of competent jurisdiction to enforce any right in respect of any Trademark; to defend any suit, action or proceeding brought against Borrower with respect to any Trademark Collateral; to settle, compromise or adjust any suit, action or proceeding described above and, in connection therewith, to give such discharges or releases as Secured Party may deem appropriate;
- (d) to sell, transfer, pledge, make any agreement with respect to or otherwise deal with any of the Trademarks as fully and completely as though Secured Party were the absolute owner thereof for all purposes;
- (e) to do, at Secured Party's option and Borrower's expense, at any time or from time to time, all acts and things that Secured Party deems necessary to protect, preserve or realize upon the Trademark Collateral and Secured Party's security interests therein, in order to effect the intent of this Security Agreement; and
- (f) to execute any and all documents, statements, certificates or other writings necessary or advisable in order to effect the purposes described above as Secured Party may in its sole discretion determine.

Borrower hereby ratifies all that said attorneys shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney is a power coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable.

- 5.2 <u>No Duty or Obligation</u>. The powers conferred on Secured Party hereunder are solely to protect the interests of Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral and shall not impose any duty upon Secured Party to exercise any such powers. Secured Party shall be accountable only for amounts that it actually receives as a result of the exercise of such powers, and neither it nor any of its officers, directors, employees or agents shall be responsible to Borrower for any act or failure to act, except for its own willful misconduct taken or omitted in bad faith.
- 5.3 <u>Repayment and Release</u>. Upon the indefeasible payment in full of all Obligations in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the Secured Party will, at the cost of Borrower, execute releases of the security interest and assignment granted under this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has caused this Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WITNESS: Michael Heitt	By: Nama: Jon Kosheff Title: Vice Aesident
Mechael Hell	CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (NEW ENGLAND) By: Lill Shir Name: EDWARD I SHIFMAN, SE Title: SR-UICE PRES
1-1 the migrad 1/1/0 V/ OSV // M I of Start	above-named (the "Corporation") and the free act and deed of
said Corporation, before me,	be his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of
BETTY ANN SULLIVAN My Commission Expi	res April 8, 2005 Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE: MANAGEMENTS COUNTY: Suffoction Then personally appeared the a duly authorized Source of Course of	August 2, 2000 e above-named with mand stated that he is ongress Financial Corporation (New England) (the oregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, and the Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: BETTY ANN SULLIVAN, NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires April 8, 2005

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATION, SERVICE MARKS

a.	Trademarks, Trademark Registr	ations, Trademark Applications, etc.
	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
	See Attachment No. 1	
b.	Infringements and Claims	
	None	

17185 v\1 - hillma n - %p01!.doc h" - 15906/100

- 52 Kedina 2.17(6) 2

Starlight Networks Incorporated Global Trademark Status Report

REBACTION THE BATEANET TO LIFE 9,16,27 17-Jan-97 45748 45748 Absoid to Abs	Change of Change	Trademork	Clista	Filing Date	Application #	Registration Date	Registration #	Status	CaseNumber	1
STANICACET 916,37 23-Jan-97 150,20 Pathology Pat	1	١.						1	! ! !	ŀ
TATION CAST 9,16,42 12-Abar-36 1988PI File Published STANIWARE 9,16,42 0,14,42 0,14,42 0,14,42 10,430 180108 Aband Inst STANIWARE 9,16,42 0,14,42	ж	POLICE TO BE INTRANGITED 1966	9,16,42	27-Jan-97	452748			Aband Inst	10945-TM2009	
15,14.2 15,1	uropean Curmunity 7	erablast	9,16,42	27-Nov-96	168860			Filed	10945-TNI2008	
STANDORNES	חונסלפוח (בשנותטונג	21/NC 76:1	9.16,42	91-Apr-96	180208			Puhlished	10945-TNI2005	
Published Publ	mercan Community	STANDARD STANDARD	9,16,42	01-Apr-96	180166			Aband Inst	10945-TM2004	
HUNGING THE INTRANET TO LIFE 9 12-5Au-97 NETH1997 15-76-98 3168839 Registered 5-7 TA-Au-94 175-71/994 15-76-98 3168839 Registered 5-7 TA-Au-94 175-71/994 15-76-98 3168839 Registered 5-7 Au-74 175-71/994 15-76-98 3168839 Registered 5-7 Au-74 175-71/994 15-76-98 3168839 Registered 5-7 Au-74 175-71/995 15-7 Au-74 175-71/995 15-7 Au-74 175-71/995 15-7 Au-74 175-71/995 15-7 Au-74 175-7 Au-74	urepean Community	CIA DOWN RS	9,16,42	01-Apr-96	180182	-		Published	10945-TJM2006	
HARM HARDING THE INTRANET TO LIFTE 9 23-3m-97 18111997 13-16-98 31683.8 Aband final registred STARK WORK STARK WORK STARK WORK STARK WORK STARK WORK STARK WORK STARK LIGHT 9 12-Am-94 81353/1994 13-16-98 31683.8 Registred STARK LIGHT 9 12-Am-94 8173/1994 13-16-98 31683.8 Registred STARK LIGHT 9 12-Am-94 8173/1994 13-16-98 13-16	טיייוווווווווויה) שאקיייט									
12-Aug-54 17-541994 13-feb-58 136833 Registered 2-Aug-54 147541994 13-feb-58 136833 Registered 2-Aug-54 147541994 13-feb-58 136833 Registered 2-Aug-54 147541994 13-feb-58 1		HRINGING THE INTRANET TO LIFE	0	27.1an.97	766 111 187			Aband first	10945.TM2010	
STARL WORK S. 9 12-Aug-91 #15/11/994 13-feb-98 1	ואטאט	STAR WARE	÷	12-Aug-94	31752/1994	13-Feb-98	3368839	Registered	10945-TM2012	
STARLGHT 9 26-Afta-06 0323534996 Filed Abandoned STARLGHT 42 12-Dc-95 1293341995 407254 Abandoned Abandoned STARLGHT 42 12-Dc-95 1293341995 407254 Abandoned Filed STARRWARE 9 12-Dc-95 1293141995 74-Cct-97 407254 Filed STARRWARE 9 11-Dc-95 1293141995 74-Cct-97 407254 Filed STARRWAR 9 11-Scp-91 14-204,238 Abandoned Abandoned TASTTORWARD 9 11-Scp-91 7429,238 Abandoned Abandoned NYOVIENAL 9 11-Scp-91 7429,239 Abandoned Abandoned STARBROKER 9 11-Scp-91 7459,385 Abandoned Sch-INACT STARCENCIER 9 24-Jun-96 73124,525 Abandoned Sch-INACT STARCENCIER 9 24-Jun-96 73124,525 Abandoned Sch-INACT STARLEAN 9	Aprim.	STAR WORKS	6	12-Aug-94	\$1751/1994	13-Feb-98	3368838	Registered	10945-TM2011	
STARRIAGE 9 12-Dee-95 12-Dia-95 12-Dia-96 12-Dia	Ne de l	STARLGHT.	5	26-Mar-96	032335/1996			Filed	10945-TM2067	
STARR HOLL NETWORKS AND DESIGN 42 12-Dag-93 1733/14994 24-Cet-97 4072544 Registered STARRWAPE 9 12-Dag-93 1293/11/1995 1293/11/1995 17-Itel Filted STARROBKS 9 11-Aug-96 75/149,504 74-Cet-97 17-Dag-97 74/204,228 Abandoned CIVINE ARPUIA SERVER 099 11-Sep-91 74/204,229 Abandoned Abandoned ANOVIEMALI 9 11-Sep-91 74/543,856 Abandoned Abandoned ANOVIEMALI 9 10-Jul-95 74/69,501 ALG-04-97 3/16,93,501 Alg-0a-04 STARBROKER 7 14-Dat-95 74/69,501 ALG-04-97 3/16,93,501 Alg-0a-04 STARBROKER 9 21-Jul-96 3/12,43,25 14-Oat-97 3/16,93,79 Alg-0a-04 STARBOKER 9 21-Jul-96 3/12,43,25 3/16,03,79 Alg-Oat-97 Srch-IRAACT STARBOKER 9 21-Jul-96 3/12,43,25 3/12,03,91 Alg-Oat-97 3/12,03,91	in der	STARLIGHT	Ď	12-Dec-95	129313/1995			Abandoned	10945-TN:12003	
STARWARE 9 12-Dec-95 1293371995 Filed STARWORKS 9 12-Dec-95 1993371995 Filed BIRINGING THILINTTRANET TO LIFE 9 11-Sep-91 74/204,238 Abandoned CHANINE ARTOHAWARD 009 11-Sep-91 74/204,239 Abandoned NGVIENALIA 9 11-Sep-91 74/204,239 Abandoned NGVIENALIA 9 10-In-84 74/543,856 Abandoned NGVIENALIA 9 10-In-84 74/543,856 Abandoned NGVIENALIA 9 10-In-84 74/543,856 Abandoned STARBROKER 10 10-In-86 74/543,856 Abandoned Alfoused STARBROKER 10 10-In-86 74/543,856 Abandoned Alfoused STARBROKER 10 10-In-86 74/541,845 Alfoused Sreb-INACT STARBROKER 10 10-In-86 74/104,945 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Regiszered STARBROKER 10 10-In-86 74/10	ועלמו	STARI 1911T NET WORKS AND DESIGN	42	12-Aug-94	81753/1994	24-Cx1-97	4072544	Registered	10945-TM2013	
STARWORKS 9 17-5xc-05 129312/1995 Filled DRINGING THE INTRARET TO LIFE 9 11-5xp-91 74/24/22S Abandoned CIVINE 9 11-5xp-91 74/24/22S Abandoned NATTORWARD 099 11-5xp-91 74/24/38 Abandoned NAVIEMALL 9 10-1m-94 74/54/385 Abandoned NAVIEMALL 9 10-1m-94 74/54/385 Abandoned STARBROKER 3 74/697/501 Abandoned Abandoned STARBROWST 3 74/697/501 Abandoned Srch-INACT STARRICAST 9 23-Oct-97 73/124/525 14-Oct-97 2,105/979 Registred STARRICATP 9 23-Oct-97 73/124/525 14-Oct-97 2,105/979 Registred STARRICATP 9 23-Oct-97 73/14/13-12 Abandoned Sch-INACT Internal Process	apan Tanan	STARWARE	6	12-Dec-95	129331/11995			Filed	10945-77\2001	
DRINGING THE INTRANET TO LIEE 9 11-Aug-96 35/149,504 Abandoned CIVINE PAST FORWARD 11-Sep-91 34/204,228 Abandoned NEDIA SERVER 099 11-Sep-91 34/204,229 Abandoned NGVIENALI 9 11-Sep-91 34/204,229 Abandoned NGVIENALI 9 11-Sep-91 34/204,229 Abandoned NGVIENALI 9 114-Sep-91 34/204,229 Abandoned NGVIENALI 9 31-Jul-95 74/204,229 Abandoned STARBROKER STARBROKER 35-Jul-95 74/204,235 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Registred STARCLIP 9 24-Jun-96 75/124,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Registred STARCLIP 9 24-Jun-96 75/113,136 75/113,137 Filed 1 STARLEARN! 9,42 24-Jun-96 75/413,134 75/413,134 Filed 1	i Egler	SLARWORKS	6	13-Fxc-95	12931271995			Filed	10945-TM2002	
INTRANET TO LIFE 9 11-Sep-91 74/204,228 Abandoned CHAINE 9 11-Sep-91 74/204,228 Abandoned Abandoned FAST FORWARD 099 11-Sep-91 74/204,229 74/204,229 Abandoned MEDIA SERVER 9 11-Sep-91 74/204,229 74/543,836 Abandoned MOVIEMAUL 9 10-Jun-94 74/543,836 Abandoned Abandoned STARBRÜKER 3 74/693,501 14-Oct-97 74/543,836 Abandoned STARBRÜKER 3 24-Jun-96 74/154,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Regiszered 18-Ch-INACT STARCENTER 9 24-Jun-96 73/124,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Regiszered 18-Ch-INACT STARICANDI 9-A2 24-Jun-96 73/41,342 74/41,342 Abandoned										
FAST FORWARD 11-Sep-91 74/204,228 Abundened MIFULIA SERVER 009 11-Sep-91 74/204,229 Abundened NQVIEMIAUL 9 10-Inn-94 74/543,856 Abundened NGVIEMIAUL 9 10-Inn-94 74/543,856 Abundened STARBROKER 3 74/697,501 Atloned Abundened STARBROKER 3 74/543,856 Abundened Abundened STARBROWST 3 74/543,856 Abundened Abundened STARRALSAST 9 24-Jun-96 75/124,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Repiszened STARCLIP 9 24-Jun-96 75/124,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Repiszened STARLEARN! 9,42 24-Jun-96 75/124,1342 75/1341,342 Abundened	Holled States of America	BRINGING THE INTRANET TO LIFE	6	11-Aug-96	75/149,504			Abandoned	10945-TM1016	
FAST FORWARD MFDIA SERVER Srch-INACT MFDIA SERVER 9 11-Sep-91 74/204,229 Abandoned Abandoned MGDVIEMAJL 9 10-Jun-94 74/543,836 Abandoned Abandoned STARBROKER 9 93-Jul-95 74/693,501 Alfowed Srch-INACT STARBROWSF 1 7 24-Jun-96 73/124,525 14-Oct-97 7,105,979 Regiszered STARCANCENTER 9 23-Oct-97 75/138,165 14-Oct-97 7,105,979 Regiszered STARCLIP 9 24-Jun-96 75/41,342 14-Oct-97 7,105,979 Regiszered STARCLIP 9 24-Jun-96 75/41,342 7,105,979 Regiszered STARCLIP 9 24-Jun-96 75/41,342 7,105,979 Regiszered	Holied States of America	CIVINE	6	11-Sep-91	74/264,228			Abundened	10945-FM1003	~
MFDIA SERVER 099 11-Scp-91 74/243,29 Abandoned MOVIEMALL 9 10-Jun-94 74/543,856 Atloned Abandoned MCOVIEMALL 9 03-Jul-95 74/697,501 Atlowed Atlowed STARBROKER 1 24-Jun-96 75/124,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Regiszered 1 STARCAST 9 23-Oct-97 75/138,165 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Regiszered 1 STARCLIP 9 23-Oct-97 75/138,165 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Rebiszered 1 STARLEARN! 9,42 26-Feb-9R 75/441,342 75/441,342 Filed 1	United States of America	FAST FORWARD						Srch-INACT	10945-TM1006	20
NGOVIEMALI 9 10-Jun-94 74/543,856 Abhurdoned NGOVIEMALI 9 10-Jun-95 74/692,301 Alflowed Alflowed STARBRÜKER STARBRÜKER STARBRÜKER Srch-INACT Srch-INACT Srch-INACT STARCAST 9 24-Jun-96 73/124,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Registered I STARCENTER 9 23-Oct-97 73/138,165 Alflaga Srch-INACT I STARCARIP 9 24-Jun-96 73/441,3412 Registered I STARLEARNI 9,42 26-Fch-98 73/441,3412 Filed I	States of America	MFDIA SERVER	600	11-Scp-01	74/204/229			Abandoned	10945-1741002	:-h
NTOVIENTOVER 9 03-Jul-95 74/697,501 Altowed STARBRÜKER STARBRÜKER Srch-INACT Srch-INACT STARBRÜKER 9 24-Jun-96 75/124,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Regiszered STARCEMER 9 23-Oct-97 75/378,165 Filed Srch-INACT STARCLIP 9-42 26-Fch-98 75/441,342 Filed Filed	A Stries of America	NIOVIEMAIL	Ć	10. Jun-9.1	74/543,856			Abundened	10945-TM1009	C. C
STARBRÜKER Starkünder Srch-inact STARBRÜKER 9 24-Jun-96 73/124,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Regissored STARCAST 9 23-Oct-97 73/138,165 Filed Filed STARCIAP 9,42 73/441,342 73/441,342 Filed Filed	E States of America	MOVIENTOVER	÷	03-Jul-95	74/697,501			Allowed	10945-TA11010	lu
STARBROWSE 24-Jun-96 73/124,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Regiszered STARCAST 9 23-Oct-97 75/378,165 Filed Filed STARCLIP 9,42 26-Fch-98 73/441,3412 Filed Filed	MINES States of America	STARBRÜKER						Srch-INACT	10945-TM1018	le
STARCAST 9 24-Jun-96 73/124,525 14-Oct-97 2,105,979 Registered STARCENTER 9 23-Oct-97 75/1318,165 Filed Srch-INACT STARCLIP 24-2 26-Fch-98 73/441,342 Filed Filed	United States of America	STARBROWSE						Srch-INACT	10945-TA11015	2
STARCENTER 9 23-Oct-97 75/378,165 Filed STARCLIP Starlearn! 9,42 26-Fch-98 75/441,342 Filed	United States of America	STARCAST	c	24-Jun-96	73/124,525	14-Oct-97	2,105,979	Registered	10045-17,11011	2.1
STARCLIP Sch-INACT STARLEARN! 9,42 26-Feb-98 75/441,342 Filed	United States of America		6	23-Oct-97	75/178,165			Filed	10945-TM1017	7
STARLEARN! 9.42 26-Fch-98 75/441,342 Filed	1 United States of Arneries							Srch-INACT	10945-TN41013	(b
	1 United States of America		9,42	26-Fch-98	73/441,342			Filed	10945-TM1021).

(1000)				i	1	! ! :	1 1 1	
Sill Manual States	Trademark		Fling Date	Application #	Filling Bate Application # Registration Onte Registration # Status	Registration #	Status	CaseNumber
	(a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c		09-14av-05 75/017,325	75/11/1/25	1		Allowed	09-Fav05 75/017,325 Allowed 10945-TM1012
Hailed Sures of An area	CHABITAK	6	11-Mar-9-1 7-47503,989	74/503,989			Abandoned	Abandoned 10945-TM11008
United States of Arrenca	STABLINE	9,42	26-Feb-98	75/141,049			Filed	10945-TM11020
United States of America	CIADIONED						Stell-JNACT	Steh-JNACT 10945-TM 1001
United States of America	NI WICKEN						Sreh-INACT	Srch-INACT 10945-TM11019
United States of America	STARSHIP						Srch-INAC F	Srch-INACF 10945-FM1014
United States of America	STARVIEW		11.1.68.00	747746 570	10-101-05	1873 128	Registered	Registered 10945-TM100M
United States of America	STARWARE	÷	20-031-61					7001141 71701
Housed States of America	STARWORKS	~	24-1 ch-92	74/249,204	19-19A-194	1,8,11,954	Kegistered	Registered 10745-1 Att (105
United States of America	VIDEO BOXX FER						Srch-INACT	Srch-1NACT 10945-TM1007

RECEIVED DATE : 05/22/98 09:50 FROM :650 497 7556

Country Name	Trademark	Classer	Filing Date	Appliention #	Filing Date Applieution # Registration Date Registration # Status CeaeNumber	Registration #	Status	CaseNumber
Houled States of An Circa	STARTICHE	6	09-May-05	75/017,325	09-May-05 75/017,325		Allowed	Allowed 10945-TM1012
United States of Arrenca	STARLINK	6	11-Mar-94	74/503,989			Abandoned	10945-11411008
United States of America	STARTIVE	9,42	26-Feb-98	757141,049			Filed	10945-TA11020
United States of America	STARROWER						Std1-INACT	Sch-1NACT 10945-TM1001
United States of America	STARSHIP						Srch-INACT	Srh-INACT 10945-TM1019
United States of America	STARVIEW						Srch-INACF	Srh-INACF 10945-FM1014
United States of America	STARWARE	6	13-Fcb-92	74/246,570	10-Jan-95	1,873,128	Registered	Registered 10945-TM1004
United States of America	STARWORKS	6	24-f cb-92	74/249,204	19-Apr-94	1,831,954	Registered	Registered 10945-TM1005
Hoiled Steles of America	VIDEO BOXX LER						Sich-INACT	Sich-INACT 10945-TM1007

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATION, SERVICE MARKS

a.	Trademarks, Trademark Registrations,	Trademark Applications, etc.
	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
	See Attachment No. 1	
b.	Infringements and Claims	
	None	

#947185 v\1 - hillma n - %p01!.doc h" - 15906/100

- 52 Kidule 2.17(6)2

RECEIVED DATE : 05/22/98 09:50 FROM :650 497 7556

Starlight Networks Incorporated Global Trademark Status Report

22. Mar-08				f I	! ! !		} } !	! ! !	
!	Trademark	Clustes	Filing Date	Application#	Registration Date	Registration #	Status	CaseNumber	!
					 		1	1	
Furopean Community 🗮	BRINGING THE INTRANET TO LIFE	9,16,47	27-Jan-97	452748			Aband Inst	10945-TM2009	
Furopean Community	STARCAST	6,16,42	27-Nov-96	198891			Filed	10945-TM2008	
Futopean Community	STARI IGITI	9.16.42	91-Apr-96	180208			Published	10945-TN12005	
Furepean Community	STARWARE	9,16,42	01-Apr-96	180166			Aband Inst	10945-TM2004	
Fumptal Community	STARWORKS	9,16,42	01-Apr-96	180182	_		Published	10945-TM2006	
	GULLOT THE GENERAL CARDANAN	c	בון בידן בנ	1000					
Japan	(KINGINO THE INTEXAGE TO LIFE		/ 6- usr-/ 7	181111897			Aband first	10945-TM2010	
Jajum	STAR WARF	÷	12-Aug-9-1	81752/1994	13-Feb-98	3368839	Registered	10945-TM2012	
lapon	STAR WORKS	6	12-Aug-94	81751/1994	13-Feb-98	3368338	Registered	10945-TM2011	•
unde(STARLKUIT	đ	26-Mar-96	032335/1996			Filed	10945-TN12007	
ากราก	STARLIGHT	6	12-Dec-95	129313/1995			Abandoned	10945-1042001	
ncqal	STARLIGHT NETWORKS AND DESIGN	42	12-Aug-94	81753/1994	24-Cx1-97	4072544	Registered	10945-TM2013	
, Japa:	STARWARE	6	17-Dec-95	129331/1995			Filed	10945-TA10001	
. redef 1	STARWORKS	ō.	12 - Dec-95	129332/1995			Filed	10945-TM2002	
7, 71									
Hnited States of America	DRINGING THE INTRANET TO LIFE	6	13-348-96	75/149,504			Abandoned	10945-TA:11016	
United States of America	CIVINE	6	11-Sep-91	74/204,228			Abundond	10045.TA41003	
United States of America	FAST FORWARD					٠	Sreh-IN & CT		
Hunted States of America	MEDIA SERVER	600	11-Scp-91	71/204,229			Abanthord		
United States of America	N:DVIEMAJL	6	30-Jun-94	74/543,856			Abanhood		
Huited States of America	MOVIEMOVER	Ġ	03-Jul-95	74/697,501			Affowed	C GOODWINGS FOOT	
M United States of America	STARBROKER						Crob Did CT		
United States of America	STARBROWSE						Srch-INA("T	10045 TA41015	
Inited States of America	STARCAST	6	24-Jun-96	73/124,525	14-Oct-97	2,105,979	Projection		
United States of America	STARCENTER	6	23-Oct-97	331,876187			Elect Gled	10043-TM(1011	
Inited States of America	STARCLIP						£ 17		-
114 United States of America	STARLEARN!	9,42	26-Fch-98	75/441,342				10045-1M1021 (
(ola Jakon Jakon)	(ojvi							2	

-+ 1511 attached into)

REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0151

Chasses Chantry Name Third States of America STARLINK STARLINK	Classes	Filing Date Appliention II Registration Onte Registration II Status CastNumber	A materialica "	Consistential Date			1 7
	6		white work	The Appropriate Activities of Activities and Activi	Kegivira 110n //	Status	CaseNumber
	6	8.6-Aux-60	75/017,325	1	1 1 1	Allowed	10945-TM11012
		11-Mar-94	747503,989			Abandoned	Abandoned 10945-TM11008
	9,42	26-Fcb-98	757141,049			Filed	10945-TAH 020
						Srch-JNACT	Srch-JNACT 10945-TM1001
Quied States of America STARSHIP						Sreh-INACT	Sreh-INACT 10945-TM1019
Daired States of America STARVIEW						Srch-INAC F	Srch-INACF 10945-TM1014
	6	13-Fch-92	74/246,570	10-Jan-95	1,873,128	Registered	Registered 10945-TM11004
STARWORKS STARWORKS	6	24-f cb-92	14/249,204	19-Apr-94	1,831,954	Registered	Registered 10945-TM11005
In States of America VIDEO BOOSTER						Srch-JNACT	Sidi-JNACT 10945-TM1007